ATLANTIC COUNTY MUNICIPAL JOINT INSURANCE FUND CITY OF NORTHFIELD

INDEMNIFICATION, HOLD HARMLESS AND DEFEND, AND CAR OWNER'S LIABILITY INSURANCE AGREEMENT

To the fullest extent allowed by law, **Participant**, agrees to save, defend, indemnify, and hold harmless **The City of Northfield and The Northfield Cultural Committee** its elected and appointed officials, its employees, agents, volunteers and others working on behalf of the Municipality, from and against any and all claims, losses, costs, attorney's fees, damages, or injury including death and/or property loss, expense claims or demands arising out of or caused or alleged to have been caused in any manner for all claims, losses, expenses and damages, including but not limited to court costs and reasonable attorney fees, which may be asserted against **The City of Northfield and The Northfield Cultural Committee** arising out of the negligence or the negligent acts of **Participant** while participating in the 4th of July Parade held by the Northfield Cultural Committee.

INSURANCE

Participant shall provide a copy of a current valid Automobile Insurance Identification Card covering the vehicle participating. Driver must also present a valid driver license.

Name		
Signature		
Address		
City	State	
Telephone		
Vehicle Year and Make	Model	
Vehicle License Plate #		
Received by Northfield Cultural Committee:		